
RESOLUTION NO. 1976-274 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND" 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSTATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES .. 
AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and establishment of positions be 
and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name. Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-184 Thomas V. Burke Clerk i01 

PEP~NENT APPOINTMENTS 

Hostler 371 

Machinist 563 

Laborer 361 

Maint. Man Trainee 358 

Harmon G..Westerfield 
Jimmie Norman 
FredMines 
David A. Callahan 
Frank R. Poole 

oPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

4-943 Albert M. Stricker 

21-716 Robert J.Vallarelli 

Power and Plant Department: 

20-916 Daniel L. Collins 

(The following employees) 

23-046 David W. Schroeder 
23-047 William J. Daniels 
23-048 David R. Flack 
23-049 Alan Richard Uhl 
23-050 Clinton L. Anderson 

Transportation Department: 

(The following employees) 

-016 
4-106 
4-115 
4-126 
~-127 

Operator #437 

Bi- 
$342.50 Wkly. 

6.32 Hr. 

6.67 Hr. 

6.195 Hr. 

5.835 Hr. 

6.40 Hr. 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 

07-30-76 

08-02-76 

07-26-76 

08-02-76 

07-26-76 
07-28-76 
08-05-76 
08-09-76 
08-09-76 

08-14-76 
08-13-76 
08-13-76 
08-18-76 
08-13-76 



RESOLUTION NO. 1976474 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con’t. 

Rate 

Page 2 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Transportation Deparment: (Con’t.) 

(The fol!owing employees) Operator 437 $5.50/7.00 Hr. 

9-130 
9-131 
9-136 
10-179 
10-181 
10-183 
10-184 
10-185 
10-187 
10-190 
10-192 
10-197 
10-198 

Dennis Thomas 
Roosevelt Burrell 
Marvin E. Keaton 
George H. Cooper 
Johnny E. Lindsey 
Phillip A. Talley 
Larry C. Holloway 
Charles L. Malloy 
William J. Tyus 
Richard L. Wilson 
William A. Liggin$ 
George Fitts 
John R. Jones, Jr. 

(The following employees)    Service Inspector 333 
Bi- 

478.50 Wkly. 

"0-185 Samuel T. D’Fantis 
~0-186’ Donna R. Heard 

CHANGE IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE 

08-04-76 
08-12-76 
08-04-76 
08-05-76 
08-06-76 
08-07-76 
08-05-76 
08-07-76 
08-05-76 
08-18-76 
08-18-76 
08-18-76 
08-18-76 

08-04-76 
08-11-76 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

Equipment Department: 

4-941 Jerome G.Weihrouch To: Equip.Electrician 543    7.32 Hr. 
From: Equip. Serviceman 448    6.73 Hr. 

4-947 David M. Kane 

21-113 Paul Chatmon 

To: Equip. Serviceman 448 6.44 Hr. 
From: Hostler 371 6.32 Hr. 

To: Equip.Bodyman 541 7.32 Hr. 
From: Equip.Repairman 447 6.85 Hr. 

Transportation Department: 

2-701 Joseph Garel          To: Station Attendent 335    6.145 Hr. 
From:~.Operator 437        5.78/6.38 ¯ Hr. 

18-002 

~8-017 

George D.Rericha     To: 
From: 

Drew Chillious Jr. To: 
From: 

Dispa[cher Instr.733 
Operating Instr. 631 

Chief Instructor 732 
Operating Instr. 631 

703.00 Bi- 
670.00 Wkly. 

703.00 Bi- 
670.00 Wkly. 

08-08-76 

08-09-76 

08-22-76 

07-21-76 

08-22-76 

08-22-76 
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Payroll 
No.    Name Classification Rate 

CHANGE IN RATE~ CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE (Con’t) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Transportation Department (Con[t) 

19-007 Kenneth-Cox To: 
From: 

19-032 Clayton J.Clifford To: 

Radio Control Supv.731 $703.00 Bi- 
Operating Instr.631      670.00 Wklyo 

Radio Control Supv.731 
Zone Supervisor 634 

40-091 Charlene Sustar~ic To: 
From: Stenographer 208 

Stenographer 308 

703.00 Bi- 
653.50 Wkly. 

~78.50 Bi- 
463.50 Wkly. 

Effective 
Date 

08-22-76 

08-22-76 

08-22-76 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

41-354 Elizabeth Hardin To: Personnel Assist. 511 
From: Personnel Assist. 411 

CHANGE IN RATE~ 

=ENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION: 

Accident Department: 

41-411 Carl L. Walters To: Claims Man 803 
From: Claims Man 803 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION~ 

574.00 Bi- 
560.00 Wkly. 

NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION OR GRADE 

818.50 Bi- 
792.50 Wkly. 

NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department:~ 

21-709 ~Robert P. Kent 

18-902 Lawrence J. Toth 

To: Equip.Mechanic 545 
From: Automotive Brake 

Mechanic 571 

7.425 Hr. 
7.425 Hr. 

To: Operating Instr. 631 
From: Sta. Dispatcher 633 

702.00 Bi- 
702.00 Wkly. 

08-08-76 

07-25-76 

08-08-76 

08-22-76 
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Number of 
Positions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Budget Department: 

i Financial Analyst 702 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 

Advertising andPublic Relations Department: 

i             Consumer Research Analyst 739 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

20 Bus Starters 536 
9 Rapid Transit Starters Heavy Rail 537 
6~ Rapid Transit Starters Light Rail 537A 

Grade 

5 
5 
5 

Effectiw 
Date 

08r22-76 

08-22-76 

08722-76 
08-22-76 
08-22-76 

ADOPTED 

ATTEST: 

August 24 , 1976 

S~re~ary-~reasurer 

ent 


