RESOLUTION NO. 1976-274

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSTATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and establishment of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

and the same are nere	by approved.		
Payroll No. Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT		
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:		Bi-	. ·
40-184 Thomas V. Burke	Clerk 101	\$342.50 Wkly.	07-30-76
often.	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
OPERATIONS DIVISION:			
Equipment Department:			
4-943 Albert M.Stricker	Hostler 371	6.32 Hr.	08-02-76
21-716 Robert J.Vallarelli	Machinist 563	6.67 Hr.	07-26-76
Power and Plant Department	:		
20-916 Daniel L. Collins	Laborer 361	6.195 Hr.	08-02-76
(The following employees)	Maint. Man Trainee 358	5.835 Hr.	
23-046 David W. Schroeder 23-047 William J. Daniels 23-048 David R. Flack 23-049 Alan Richard Uhl 23-050 Clinton L. Anderson		6.40 Hr.	07-26-76 07-28-76 08-05-76 08-09-76 08-09-76
Transportation Department:			
(The following employees)	Operator #437	5.50/7.00 Hr.	
-016 Harmon G. Westerfie 4-106 Jimmie Norman 4-115 Fred Mines 4-126 David A. Callahan 4-127 Frank R. Poole	21d		08-14-76 08-13-76 08-13-76 08-18-76 08-13-76

Ku	OLUITON NO. 1970-2			rage 2
Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective
	PERI	MANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con	't.)	
OPERATIO	ONS DIVISION:			
Transpor	rtation Deparment:	(Con't.)		
(The fol	llowing employees)	Operator 437	\$5.50/7.00 Hr.	
9-130 9-131 9-136 10-179 10-181 10-183 10-184 10-185 10-187 10-190 10-192 10-197 10-198	Dennis Thomas Roosevelt Burrell Marvin E. Keaton George H. Cooper Johnny E. Lindsey Phillip A. Talley Larry C. Holloway Charles L. Malloy William J. Tyus Richard L. Wilson William A. Liggin George Fitts John R. Jones, Jr	•	Bi-	08-04-76 08-12-76 08-04-76 08-05-76 08-06-76 08-07-76 08-05-76 08-05-76 08-18-76 08-18-76 08-18-76
(The fo	llowing employees)	Service Inspector 333		
0-185 40-186	Samuel T. D'Fanti Donna R. Heard	s		08-04-76 08-11-76
	CHANGE I	N RATE, CLASSIFICATION A	ND GRADE	
OPERATI	ONS DIVISION	•		
Equipme	nt Department:			
4-941	Jerome G.Weihrouc	h To: Equip.Electrician From: Equip.Serviceman		08-08-76
4-947	David M. Kane	To: Equip.Serviceman From: Hostler 371	448 6.44 Hr. 6.32 Hr.	08-09-76
21-113		To: Equip.Bodyman 541 From: Equip.Repairman 4		08-22-76
Transpo	rtation Department	:		
2-701	Joseph Garel	To: Station Attendent From: Operator 437		07-21-76
18-002	George D.Rericha	To: Dispatcher Instr. From: Operating Instr.		08-22-76
18-017	Drew Chillious Jr	. To: Chief Instructor From: Operating Instr.		08-22-76

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	CHANGE IN RA	TE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE	(Con't)	
<u>OPERATIO</u>	NS DIVISION:			
Transpor	tation Department	(Con't)	•	
19-007	Kenneth Cox	To: Radio Control Supv.731 From: Operating Instr.631	\$703.00 Bi- 670.00 Wkly.	08-22-76
19-032	Clayton J.Cliffor	d To: Radio Control Supv.731 Zone Supervisor 634	703.00 Bi- 653.50 Wkly.	08-22-76
40-091	Charlene Sustarsi	c To: Stenographer 308 From: Stenographer 208	478.50 Bi- 463.50 Wkly.	08-22-76
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:				
41-354	Elizabeth Hardin	To: Personnel Assist. 511 From: Personnel Assist. 411	574.00 Bi- 560.00 Wkly.	08-08-76
CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION OR GRADE				
GENERAL	COUNSEL DIVISION:			
Accident	Department:		,	•
41-411	Carl L. Walters	To: Claims Man 803 From: Claims Man 803	818.50 Bi- 792.50 Wkly.	07-25-76
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE				
<u>OPERATIO</u>	NS DIVISION:			
Equipmen	t Department:		•	
21-709	Robert P. Kent	To: Equip.Mechanic 545 From: Automotive Brake Mechanic 571	7.425 Hr. 7.425 Hr.	08-08-76
18-902	Lawrence J. Toth	To: Operating Instr. 631 From: Sta. Dispatcher 633	702.00 Bi- 702.00 Wkly.	08-22-76

RESOLUTION NO. 1976-274 Page 4

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
	ESTABLISH POSITIONS	•	
FINANCE AND	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:		,
Budget Depa	rtment:		
<u>1</u>	Financial Analyst 702	7 .	08-22-76
MARKETING A	ND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION:		. '
Advertising	and Public Relations Department:		
1	Consumer Research Analyst 739	7	08-22-76
<u>OPERATIONS</u>	DIVISION:		
Transportat	ion Department:		
20 9 6	Bus Starters 536 Rapid Transit Starters Heavy Rail 537 Rapid Transit Starters Light Rail 537A	5 5 5	08-22-76 08-22-76 08-22-76
ADOPTE	D August 24 , 1976 Vice President	1)4	
		. /	